

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6909/2009

M/S SWETA ENTERPRISES TR.PROP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SMALL SAVINGS & LOTTERIES &ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6910/2009

(Office Report on Default)

C.A. No. 6912/2009

(Office Report on Default)

C.A. No. 7275/2009

(Office Report on Default)

C.A. No. 7278/2009

(Office Report on Default)

C.A. No. 7276/2009

(Office Report on Default)

C.A. No. 7464/2010

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 11/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv.

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.08.14

17:59:31 IST

Reason:

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report.

Delay condoned in filing the statement of case by the
appellant in Civil Appeal No. 6912 of 2009.Despite the time granted, respondents have not filed
statement of case in Civil Appeal Nos. 6909, 6910 and 6912 of

2009 and both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case in Civil Appeal Nos. 7275, 7276 and 7278 of 2009, hence, their right to file the same is forfeited.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER