

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6907-6908/2009

M/S KENLOTT GAMING SOLUTIONS P.LTD.&ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SMALL SAVINGS & LOTTERIES & ORS
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6909/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6910/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6912/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7275/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7276/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7278/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Ms. Aarti Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bhansali, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Saumya M., Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The presence of all the four respondents in C.A. Nos.6907, 6908, 6909, 6910 and 6912/2009 and C.A. No.7275 and 7276/2009 is complete.

Both the parties have filed their statement of case in the first matter. It has been filed by the appellant in the second set of appeals. None of the parties for the third set of appeals has filed the statement of case. Time stipulated for the purpose stands already exhausted. It is otherwise no more mandate. Chronology of events already on record is presumed to have been accepted by all these respondents.

The appeals stand complete, in the given circumstances.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar