

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 6907-6908/2009

M/S KENLOTT GAMING SOLUTIONS P. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF SMALL SAVINGS AND LOTTERIES AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(notice of alternative arrangement issued on 25.06.2019)

WITH

C.A. No. 6910/2009 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 6912/2009 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 6909/2009 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 7275/2009 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 7278/2009 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 7276/2009 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 7464/2010 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 1263/2019 (III)

Date : 02-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Akshat Malpani, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Ms Asmita Singh, Adv.
Ms Shivani Vij, Adv.
Mr Adithya Nair, Adv.
Mr Gautam Narayan, AOR

Item no.15

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All respondents in all the matters are duly served/represented.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Adithya Nair appearing on behalf of Mr Gautam Narayan, Advocate-on-record submits that he is appearing for the appellant and has filed vakalatnama in C.A. No. 6907/2009 and will be filing vakalatnama in C.A. No. 6908/2009 as well. He further submits that it is wrongly mentioned in the office report that Mr Gautam Narayan, Advocate-on-record has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent but in fact vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the appellant.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Jay Savla representing the sole respondent in C.A. No.6907-6908/2009 has been designated as Senior Advocate. Ld. Senior Advocate be requested to act in terms of Order IV Rule 18, Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

List again on 5.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar